

In the Court of District Judge, Paschim Medinipur.

Misc Appeal no - 110 of 2024
(R- 112 of 2024)

Prasenjit Singha Gajendra Mahapara.....Appellant.

Vs

Souvik Ghosh & another Respondents.

Present :- Sri Sanjoy Kumar Das,
District Judge, Paschim Medinipur.

Order No. 01 dt. 03.7.2024

This memo of Appeal is preferred against the order dated 29.6.2024 **passed by Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division), 2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur in c/w T. Suit 440 of 2023** along with a server copy of impugned order. Appellant also filed an application under Order -39 Rule – 1 & 2 read with Sec. 151 of CPC. The same be kept with the record.

No caveat is pending against the said appeal.

The Appeal has been presented within the time limit.

Register it as Misc Appeal.

Subsequently Caveat No. 255 of 2024 is tagged with the record.

The appellant is directed to file certified copy of the impugned order on the date fixed.

Fix 12.8.2024 for filing of certified copy of the impugned order and hearing on the point of admission .

Dic. & corr. by me.

D.J.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.