

**M. Appeal 110 of 2024 (R-112 of 2024)**

**Order No. 2 dt. 12.8.2024.**

Today is fixed for filing certified copy of the impugned order and hearing on the point of admission.

Appellant filed hazira through Ld. Advocate. Appellant filed certified copy of the impugned order. The same be kept with the record. Respondent no. 1 filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent received copy of memo of appeal and petition under Order 39 rule 1 & 2 read with sec. 151 of CPC.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

Fix 19.09.2024 for hearing on the point of admission and injunction application.

Inform.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge  
Paschim Medinipur