

**Misc Appeal No 110 of 2024.**  
**(R- 112 Of 2024)**

*Order No. 03, dated 19.09.2024*

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of admission and injunction application.

\

Appellant has filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

Respondent has also filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

Respondent by filing a petition, praying for time for filing Written Objection on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

It transpires from the scrutiny of the record that the case has already been admitted.

Regular P.O is on leave.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 21-11 -2024 for hearing of the injunction petition, Written Objection if any in the meantime.

**District Judge,**

Paschim Medinipur.  
( In-Charge )