

M. Appl. 110 of 2024 (R-112/24)

Order No. 4 dtd 14.11.2024.

The record is put up today on the basis of a put up petition filed by the appellant.

Heard. Prayer is allowed.

Appellant filed hazira through Ld. Advocate. Appellant also filed a petition under Order – 22 Rule-3 of CPC for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased appellant- Prasenjit Singha Gajendra Mahapatra. The same be kept with the record.

The petition praying for substitution of the legal heirs of the deceased appellant- Prasenjit Singha Gajendra Mahapatra is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

Perused the petition. The appellant- Prasenjit Singha Gajendra Mahapatra died on 17.10.2024 leaving behind the schedule mentioned legal heirs.

The name of appellant- Prasenjit Singha Gajendra Mahapatra be deleted from the memo of appeal and in that place the legal heirs of the deceased appellant- Prasenjit Singha Gajendra Mahapatra be inserted at the risk of the appellant. Accordingly, the petition is allowed.

Note “Dead” before the name of appellant- Prasenjit Singha Gajendra Mahapatra.

Appellant is directed to take proper step.

Call for LCR.

Dealing Assistant to do the needful.

Note in the relevant register.

Fix 21.2.2025 for filing of amended memo of appeal.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur