

Misc Appeal No 110 of 2024.
(R- 112 Of 2024)

Order No. 05, dated 21.02.2025

Today is fixed for filing Amended Memo of Appeal.

Appellant has filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

Appellant has also filed "Amended Memo of Appeal", supported by an affidavit.

Copy served.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Respondent no 1 has filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

Respondent no 1 has also filed Written Objection, supported by an affidavit, against the application for temporary injunction.

Copy served.

Let the Written Objection be kept with the case record.

No T.C.R is received as yet.

Let the copy of this order be sent to the concerned court to send the T.C.R on or before the date fixed.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 09-04-2025 for hearing of the injunction petition and awaiting T.C.R.

Dictated and Corrected.

**District Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.**

**District
Paschim**