

Misc Appeal No.110 of 2024
(R- 112 of 2024)

Order no.08 dated 06-08-2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the injunction petition and awaiting T.C.R.

Both parties file haziran through Id. lawyer.

No TCR has yet been received from the concerned Court.

Issue strong reminder immediately.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

To **25/09/2025** for hearing of the injunction petition and awaiting T.C.R.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Court of Id. Civil Judge (Jr. Division), 2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur for sending the TCR being T.S No.440/2023.

D/A to comply with at once.

Dictated and Corrected.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.