

**Misc Appeal No.110 of 2024**  
**(R- 112 of 2024 )**

Order no.11 ; dated 07-03-2026

Today is fixed for hearing the injunction petition and awaiting T.C.R.

Appellant filed haziran through Ld. Advocate.

Respondent no.1 filed haziran through Ld. Advocate.

Fresh requisite upon respondent no.2.

**TCR is lying in the case record.**

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

To **24/09/2026** for taking step upon respondent no.2 and hearing the injunction petition.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.  
In-Charge

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.  
In-Charge